ISSN: 2616-6259 (Print) 2617-5029 (Online)

JOURNAL OF

RESEARCH AND REVIEWS IN SOCIAL SCIENCES PAKISTAN

(An HEC Recognized Y-Category Journal)

Volume 07 Number 01 2024

Journal of Research & Reviews in Social Sciences Pakistan is an official peer-reviewed journal of Kinnaird College for Women. Journal of Research & Reviews in Social Sciences Pakistan (JRRSSP) is a biannual journal which publishes original research work and reviews articles on all aspects of social sciences that contributes significantly to further the scientific knowledge in all domains of social sciences. Journal of Research & Reviews in Social Sciences Pakistan aims to provide a platform to the scientists working in all these fields to publish their original work. JRRSSP invites contributions from researchers, scholars and academics in the areas of social sciences.

AIMS & SCOPE

Journal's scope includes following Subject areas but is by no means limited to:

Archeology, Anthropology, Archival Studies, Economics, Econometrics, Disaster Economics, Political Science, Public Administration, Defense & Strategic studies, International relations, Psychology including clinical, Industrial and developmental Psychology, Philosophy, Sociology, Iqbal Studies/Iqbaliat, Rural development Studies, Social Work, Criminology, Library & Information Sciences, History, Demography and Population Studies, Ethnography, Conservation Studies, Religious Studies/Comparative Religion, Islamic studies/Arabic Studies, Education, Special Education, Law & Legislature, Home Economics, Pak Studies, Peace & Conflict Studies, Behavioral Sciences, Women and Gender Studies, American Studies, Area Studies, Development studies, Journalism, Mass communication, Media Studies, Rural/Urban Studies, Women Studies, Mathematical Social Sciences, Social Science Statistics.

ABSTRACTING AND INDEXING

Journal of Research and Reviews in Social Sciences Pakistan is abstracted and indexed by:











Journal Website: http://journal.kinnaird.edu.pk/

Copyrights reserved with the Kinnaird College for Women, Lahore, Pakistan.

To obtain permission to reproduce or reuse text or images from JRRSSP, please contact the editor at: jrrssp.submission@kinnaird.edu.pk; director.research@kinnaird.edu.pk.

Disclaimer

The opinions, findings and conclusions stated herein are those of the authors; they are not intended to malign any religion, ethnic group, club, organization, company, individual or anyone or anything and do not necessarily reflect those of Kinnaird College for Women, the editors and the editorial board.